IEEE P1904.2/D0.6, April 2020
Page | 1
Copyright © 2020 IEEE. All rights reserved.
This is an unapproved IEEE Standards Draft, subject to change.
6 UMT sublayer 1
6.1 UMT Classification and Translation Engine 2
The function of the UMT Classification and Translation Engine (CTE) is to classify frames by certain criteria 3
and to perform specific modification on the frames that match the criteria. The classification criteria together 4

(octets) Field Name Value Description
1 Type
0xC0 Type code identifying the condition-encoding TLV
0xAC Type code identifying the action-encoding TLV
0x00
Type code indicating that there are no more TLVs to
process. The Length field and other fields (if present) are
ignored. The TLV with Type = 0x00 shall be the last
TLV in every UMT_CONFIG UMTPDU and it may be
the only TLV in the UMT_CONFIG UMTPDU.
1 Length L+4
The Length field encompasses the entire TLV, including
the Type and Length fields. A TLV with length of 0x00 or
0x01 is invalid, and on reception, should be treated as
TLV with Type 0x00.
1 Table_Spec per Table X-X
The Priority field specifies the order in which the rule
should be processed when a frame matches more than
one rule.
1 Priority Varies
The Priority field specifies the order in which the rule
should be processed when a frame matches more than
one rule.
1 Operation
per Table Comparison operator code, if the TLV Type = 0xC0
per Error!
Reference
source not
found.
Action code, if the TLV Type = 0xAC
1 FieldCode per Table 6-1 Identifies a field to be used in a comparison, or to be
modified by an action.
L Value various The value to be used in a comparison or by an
Add/Change action. Some TLVs may omit this field.
NOTE—Fields Operation and FieldCode are present in all TLVs, even if they are not used. When these 2
fields are not used, they are set to the value of zero. 3
 4
Table X-X —Table Specification Values for the CTE Rules 5
CTE
Table
Instance
Numeric Code Description
Ingress 0x01 Specifies that the rule is installed in the ingress CTE table
Egress 0x02 Specifies that the rule is installed in the egress CTE table.
6
Deleted: 37
Deleted: Table 6-18
Deleted: Table 6-39
Deleted: Table 6-210
IEEE P1904.2/D0.6, April 2020
Page | 6
Copyright © 2020 IEEE. All rights reserved.